Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon House, W ashington, D. C.
Sir:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name C/éaz/e, A/' /1’??(7/65/ ‘ »
Address..__<3 2.~ S3 Kress }//7 % AT (-2 ﬁ/’ o
[Number and Street.]} [City.] [State.]

Place and date of birth C’/¢ CASOD ”/JI_ /’73}/ 4 4 /ffz

Graduate in architecture

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Instxtute of British Archltects, or the examinations for the

_first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arrq

N

If an Assocxate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter S

If p practxcmg archltect, ﬁrm name.__.C._Zé.é’{. (=2 /6/ '( T4 / ex. ... l -

Have been in practice= o 6’/ V car J S years

" [If required in your case, state which, and attach evxdence of Certlﬁcate |

If draughtsman, employed by

[State numb’é;’ of years.]

Colleglate and office tralmng /"\’l e aff d—" . }f%/ﬁ’*” an “ -Z"' ;?.2"

somemeentg e e b e S

//zcﬁ e ro. K Y e ors As Aéarg

I have catefully exammed t‘flf Constitution and By-Laws of the Tnstitute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professmnal Practice and Canons of Ethlcs, ? and I agree, if elected honorably to
maintain them,

T further agree, if elected to membershlp in the American Institute of Archltects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and he Chapter of the Institute of
which I am then a member. .

{For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. L. A,, on the following date
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[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefull; exammed the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

¢ } / . i - . .
'3) /4 R ®
b ¢ Iy . |The signatures of three Institute membersare herereq #ed unless the applicant

has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in whighh case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unaffimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the/Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or agAinst the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsementhl be a¥cepted.]
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CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY

ARCHITECT R

50-53 KRESS BUILDING : ? N5y i g
JACKsON, Miss, i [

Mr, Solis Seiferth, Sec. La, Chapter,
American Instituté of Architects),
New Orleans, La.

Dear Sir:e

I enclose hefewith my application for
membership to enter the American Ipstitute of Architects.,
I have delayed this on account of the fact that I have
been very busy for the past weekg, =nd have been out of
town a great deal . . ﬂ

Accompanying my épplicatioh 1 hand you here-
with the following photographs:-

Humphreys County Court House, Belzoni, Miss.

South McComb School Building ,McComb, Miss.

North McComb School Building, McComb, Miss.

Jackson Infirmary , Jackson, Miss.

Three prints of Bolivar County Court House,

Rosedale, lississippi,

One print of School Building which we remodel-

ed at Ruleville, Mississippi.

Under separate cover by prepaid express I am
sending you a complete set of”}ians of the Bolivar County

Court House, Rosedale, liss., and a set of the East McComb
School Building, McComb, liss.

CHL.T,
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’ ' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. o CQP Y

September 27, 1923,

Dear Hr., Lindsley:=

Peormit me to aclnowledge with gratification, and
on behalf of the Seecretary, your application for member
ship in the American Institute of Architeets, received
by refercnco from iir, Seiferth,

With regard to your exhibits, at some comvenient
moment will you not be goed enough to get in touch with
¥r. Seiferth and reqguest hin to forwmrd them, in order
that your application may be acted on as promptly as
posaible,

AMI@&gment iz also made of your check of $5.00
to cover the preliminary fee,

Very truly yours,
Executive Secretéry.v

50-53 Kress Building,
Jackson, lississippi.

K:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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o,

CLAUDEH. BINDSLEY
* ARCHITECF-.._ "
50-53 KRESS BUILDING
JACKSON, Miss, . R R R

2

: V:I ,'-‘:lz,;{\' ‘
: o Pl
Oct 6,10923 .
Mr.E.C. Kemper, |
Octagon House,
Washingz on, D.C,
Dear Sir:-

I am in receipt of your letter of the
27th, Ult, regarding my application f o;f:-"’Memb.el°slzip, to
the A.I.A, and beg to advise that I/,kfélire written to
lr. Solis Seiferth at New Orleansf,.ff‘[éguesting that he
send these exhibits on to you,/f

Trusgting that you }zf{ll received these shortly,
and thanking vou for the :Eﬁp”é@r sted in mybekalf, beg to

rmain /

CHL.T.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON. D. C. COP Y

November 30, 1923,

Dear Mrs Lindsleyie

Aeting for the Seeretary, I am pleased to advise vou
of your slestion %o memberahip in the Ameriecan Institute
of Arehitects, eoffentive November 17, 1923,

You have been assigned to the Lemisiana Chapter as
an Institute member in good standing therein, and the Sea~
retary of the Chapter has heon so advised,

No echarpe for 1923 dues will be made againat you and
your subscriptkon to the Institute Journal will begin with
the Januwary isime,

¥ay I take thim opportunity to say that the office of
the Sesretary at the Oatagon House ia for the service of
every Institute member, Should the aceasion arise we shall
be glad to glve you our best cooperation,

Very truly yvours,

Exeoutive Seeretary,

Hr. Claude H, 'Li-ndslgy,
60=53 Kress Building,
Jackson, Mississippi,

K:VB

COPY TO.
FILES', PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ﬁmv 27,1923

Hr. Solis Seiferth, Sec.la.C %i A.l.A.
New 3rlean§. La. * hﬁ@ o |
Dear Sir:- | r

1 not;cagifn the-Daily Houwrnal of Conmerce

en jtem 3tat1ng that ikhad been elected a member of the

AT, X also recﬁived a circular letter from you to all
the members of tﬁe La. Chapter.,but have not heard from
you in ragard# to this matter and would like to knaw
something farther.

V' - Yours truly,

C,H,LINDSLEY
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XAVIER A. KRAMER

KRAMER & LINDSLEY

ARCHITECTS
S5C-53 KRESS BUILDING

JACcKSON, MisSsS.

INTER-OFFICE

[Archivist's note: This letterhead IS on the
of ‘the letter to Mr. Seiferth in the previous

I8

reverse
scan.]

SLAUDE H, LINOSLEY


HadleyN
Typewritten Text
[Archivist's note: This letterhead is on the reverse
of the letter to Mr. Seiferth in the previous scan.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Jenusry 16, 1930

Dear Mr. %mﬁ

In escordance with the setion taken by the Board of Directors
of the Imstitute at its meeting in November, a Cherter wass granted
to the ¥ississippi Chapter, effective Foverbeor 16, 1925.

This will formelly sadwise you thet, ss & Charter lember, you have
been trensferred frma the Louisiena Chapter to the Mississippl Chapber,
as of November 15, 1929, |

" By direction of the Secretary.

Toure sincerely,

Executive Secretary.

' ¥r. Cleude Lindsley,

Lamar Life Building,
Jackson, Migs,

K/fhg

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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K P

HEDRICK & LINDSLEY, INC.

ARCHITECTS

HOUSTON, TEXAS

CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY

PRESIDENT 7 1903 STERLING BUILDING
WYATT C. HEDRICK

VICE-PRES. Sep"ﬁember 28 ’ 1938 [
T. 0. BAKER . # PHONE PRESTON 1505

TREASURER
MARGUERITE LINDSLEY L]
SECRETARY

Mr, Edward C. Xemper
Executive Secretary, A. I. A.
Wigshington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I would like to make necessary application to
change my membership from the Jackson, liississippi
Chapter of the A.I.A. to the Houston, Texas
Chaoter.

I would appreciate your advising me what it is
necessary that I do.

Yours very truly,

[

C. H. Lindsley

chl/ml
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Qctober 6, 1936.

Dear Hr. bindsley:

Respanding to your letter ‘of September 28:

It will be neceasary for 'you t6 secure a letter from the
Seeretary of the Mississippi Chapter,to which you are now assigned,
stating that you are not in default for annval dues to the chapter,
end forwerd same to The Secretary ‘of The Institute with your request
for transfer to the South Texas Chapler.

'?héréafter The Secretary will be in a position to reagsign your
membership and advise the secretaries of the chapters concerned

accordingly.

Bincerely yours,

Executive Secretsary.

ECK¥B

ﬂl", Ce H-g Limiﬁley, he Ia AQ’
1903 Sterling Building,
Houston, Texas.

COPY Td
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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GLAUDE H.LINDSLEY
PRESIDENT
WYATT G. HEDRICK
VICE-PRES.
T.O.BAKER
SECY-TREAS.
H.P. KOEPPE
CHIEF DESIGNER
W. E. HANNAFORD
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
R.K.WERNER
MECHANICAL ENGINEER  § ﬂ
E.E.FAIRWEATHER
GCHIEF DRAFTSMAN

The Am
The Oc¢
Nashin

Dear dr. Kemp

o s e
L & 1 recel
Robert ’

Box 507,

At the time I
aselignment, I

was Secretary of the lis

to get any att

glected Sec ”eﬁary, I wrote 1

.‘

ne gent me a
gouth Texas

CHL:A

nt of copy of you
J. lioory, Sec '
Greenwood, Mississipp

,

HEDRICK & LINDSLEY, INC.

ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

FORT WORTH OFFICE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HOUSTON OFFICE
1903 STERLING BUILDING

June 29th, 1937

¥r., E. I. Xe Ixecu

noer,

DEers

June 35%n to Lr.

letter of
sippi Chapter, A.I.A.,

"
<

oI rTé 2 o

rewary, LLeslis
.
1

wrote you regarding a transfer of ny Clapter
took this una ter up w1th Jr. Stevens who
i

and I was unable
LT ter My,
im revara"qa this
tter which I h&

pter.

tention from Moor was
matter, and

p;aced on file with the
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

July 8, 1937

Dear Hr. L&ndaleys
. Seepouding o yom' lettar of June 29th, advising that the
letter which yuu cbtaiaed from the Mississippi Chapler certifying
to yaur good standing.tharein hmd»heen filad with the Sounth Yexas
Ghapter, we w&ah o mdviaa that tha letter ghould heve been aent
to The ﬂctagnn, for ﬁhe Tecord. here, in order to permit formal
&ction on your requgst for transfer of chapier membsrship.
| it yuu»Qill.obtaié;the-original letter from the Hissigsippl
Chapter, or a copy of it, and send it to The Octagon, we shall be
- glad to send the necessary afficlal notices effecting your trsnsfer.

Sincerely yours,

Exeeutive Secretary
/g |

Copy to the Secretary, Wississippi Chaptier
" » South Texss Chaptler

¥re Co He Mﬁdﬂlﬁy, beledin,
1903 Sterling Building,
Houston, Texas.

PRFSINFNT SFCRFTARY TRFAQUPRFDR
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CLAUDE H.LINDSLEY
PRESIDENT

WA o res, HEDRICK & LINDSLEY, INC. o

FORT WORTH OFFICE
O SeSv-reas. ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
H. P KOEPPE ot

w. g CHiEr DESIoNER ‘ HOUSTON, TEXAS HOUSTON OFFICE
" STRUGTURAL ENGINEER 1903 STERLING BUILDING

R.K.WERNER

€.E FAIRWEATHER July 13th, 1937

CHIEF DRAFTSMAN

Mr. Edwsrd C. Kemper,

Executive Secretary,

The Octagon, 1741 New York Ave.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear lr. Kemper:

Thank yvou very much for your letter of July 8th regarding
change in location of my chapter membership.

I have written to the Secretary of the Mississippi Chapter,
¥r. Robt. J. lioor, Greenwood, iiississippi asking him to
please send you a copy of his letter to me.

Yours very truly,

CHL: A
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FRANK P. GATES, PRESIDENT

OFFICERS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

EMMETT J. HULL

601 MILLSAPS BUILDING, JACKSON
ELLIE EARL NORWOOD

EUGENE D. DRUMMOND, VICE-PRESIDENT
OLD MERCHANTS BANK BUILDING, JACKSON

A. HAYS TOWN

ROBERT J. MOOR, SECRETARY-TREASURER
Box 507, GREENWOOD

MISSISSIPPI CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

July, 16, 1937,

Mr, Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary.
Weshington, D. C. "

Dear Sir: Re: Transfer of Mr., Lindsley from the
Mississippl Chapter to the Texas
Charpter, A, I. A.

This 1is to advise that Mr. Lindsley is in good
standing in this,the Mississippl Chapter, A. I. A. and
should he desire to transfer his membership to another
Chapter he 1s at liberty to do so,.

Altho we hate to loose iir, Lindsley's membershilp
in this Chapter, I feel that he wlll make the Texas Chapter
a good member.,

F T o Moor, Secretary-Treasurer,
Miss¥Ysgippl Chapter, A. I. A,
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coPY TO

THE: AMERICAN: INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO pY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON; D: C.

Fuly 22, 1937

Ea&r ﬂr, Idndaiey'

) In accord&nce with a letter of July léth, fram Mr. Robert
3. Hoor, Secretary of the Hississzppl Chapter, we beg to advise
that you ha?e been formally transferred, as an inatltute member
1n gocd standlng, from the m1581ssippi Gha?ter to the South Taxas
Ghapter, effectlve July i, 1937. e

_ Both Chaptera have been advised. fliv~ﬂ o .

" The Secretary of the South Texas Gh&pter is Kr. James Ira
Cauﬁbell, 645% Kaln Street, Houston, and we suggest that you get
in touch with him coneemning the next meetlng and other matters
of interest.

BSincerely yours,

SRR AN Executive Secretary
/G

Mr. C. H. Lindﬁley, A.Itﬁi,
1903 Sterling Building,
Houston, Texas, -
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CLAUDE H.LINDSLEY
PRESIDENT

Aot e " HEDRICK & LINDSLEY, INC. ‘
T.0.BAKER et O\ s s FORT WORTH OFFICE
SECY-TREAS. ARCHITECTS B'ENGINEERS FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
H.P. KOEPPE ORA- B2
W L eSO HOUSTON, TEXAS HOUSTON OFFIGE
" STRUGTURAL ENGINEER 1903 STERLING BUILDING

R.K.WERNER
MECHANICAL ENGINEER

E.E.FAIRWEATHER J'uly Bgth, 1937

CHIEF DRAFTSMAN

Er. E. C. Kemper,

Executive Secretary,

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octeagon, 1741 New York Avenue,
Jashington, D. C.

Dear lir. Kemper:

Thank you very much for your letter of July 32nd
edvising me that my wembership has been formatrly
transferred to the South Texasg Chapter.

Yours very truly,
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Deceaber 5, 1956

Mr. Clsude H, Lindsley, #.I.A.
?. U. Box 516
Ocesan Springs, Mississippi

Desr Mr. Lindsley:

Thunk you for sending to us coyy of your letter of November 29th
addressed to Mr. C. o, Chan, Treasurer of the Houston Chapter,
with regard to your duss stetus in thet Chapher.

wa sincersiy hope, thot with the 1nfamatlon sipplied in your let-
: tar, this situstion will be strzightemed out o everyone's satiszfac-
tion.

When your stending in the Chepter hes been determined we shall be
gisd to arrange for the transfer of your chapter sasignment to the
Hisasissippl bhak;ter if you wish snd if you will: requ@at thut it be
made. « :

In the meantime, gince you h:ave been & member of the 4.1.4. for so
meny years, it occurs to us that you may be sligible for election as
& Member Fmeritus. & form for this chsnge in status is enclosed,
sud-if you ere eligible end wish to filly it in, sign £nd return 1t
we 51;::“. be pleased to giwve it our attentien.

Sincerely yours,

({«iis.a) ;;orsni,e Gewais

Enclosure

Copy te Mr. Chan
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1 moved from Houston

'name advising me tha';'

CLAUDE H. LIiNDSLEY

NEEETHN & TEXAS: . FJ 6 —~
S/¢

c pu7
MMM,

November 29, 1956

Mr, ¢, S, Chan, Tréasurer
vHouston Chapte* A.T.A,

Houston Texas ) P
;Dear-Mr,‘Chans B i\
This will acknowledge receiptpgkfgpqrxletter of Noven-

ber623rd., with reference to<A.I A,-and TSA dues, for
1956, —

o
e

ot d;; nd aama\hnﬁths iater 1T

t or Craft or silimar

d not pay my dues to the
1d be suspended, I wrote
NHouston and that I did not
bershidp in Houston Chapter; and
owed anything .

received 2 letter £ro g

her that T wae qza/r‘n r
wish t6 contin tﬁ\Qsexk
that Y did nob| f@el that g
She 1n tu qraévised tha jince I did not notify the

_ Ahapher that- ] left that I would have to
pay~up‘v;fore a reiaaﬁezéould be lssued for transfer,

I.made \thg pa; but did not receive a receipt or s
ne LN j d heard nothing more from her,

In March of™~thi year I received a Regilstered Notice
from Nr. Abal B, Pierce, Jr, Secretary, advising that
the 1955 dues ’%o Houston Chapter and TSA remsined un-
paid, and unless paid T would be suspended,

I sent my check for $30 00 which was cashed, I did not
recelive a recelpt or Membership Card, nor nave I received
one from Houston Chapter A,I.A. since 1954, and I have
not received 2 Membership Card from the TSA since 1953,

T d1d not know that I was supposed to be a member of TSA
until My, Pierce's letter of March 21, 1956,

When I paid the dues (claim) for 1955, which in my —
opinion I 4id not owe; I again reques%ed that my mem=
bership in the Houston Chapter be dropped,



~
@&

<
CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY
. ARGHITECT
SOFFE BivE, S00B AMEDA ROAD
MTIBETON -4, TEXAS

November 29, 1956
88 Mr, C, S, Chen, Treasurer
R Houston Chapter, A,T.A, A
23 Houston Texas
g2 Page -2-
@ Z —— “‘\ \
22 I have been 2 member, in good standing, “of >the Institube
35 continuously since November 1923, and hav¥ never been
e suspended, or repremanded for apy miaconduct.
2 \ . \.ﬂ‘/, //
& I do not intend to_pay any udre dues to the Houston Cha-
Sg ter A.I.A, oOr '1‘31}_/: _Bo. do what-you like asbout the matter,
e V
S Yours very tpuly, .
= g ' L \\'
é % Claude H*\?
n é CHL s mmh _—
53 ¢C§. The Americen Institute of
B2 " Awchitects ,
g — 1735 New York Ave, N W,
5% - Washington 6, D.C.
r o o ; 3
A
wg =
= = -

g
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CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY, A.LA. FILE COPY - PLEASE RETURN

ARGHLTES

THini MOLCOMBE BOULEVARD
HAeity 5.370¢
PHONE 57 P. O. BOX 516
OCEAN SPRINGS, MISS.
CHAS. E. HIGHTOWER e cewus T, 145G

—

oi Decewogi b,

SCHITW L ( :
wy lebler o idr, Chawi O Ga€ HOUSLUIL,

eldgg your 4gvy

T T e et Ohe
a2 LBl Lieloaviouw vuie

s I R T PRI PIO
CLBIEE UL LB WUE

T am pleased Lo

= on
H

7 T T ” n
ANUG L8 Y, oo Leih,
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lfcgpy R Pl @S
R » E‘?ﬂ 1%,

Janusry 28, 1557

Mre. Clauie H, Lindsley, 4.I.&.

P. 0. Box 516

Qcesn Springs, Mississippi

Bexr Hr. Lindzleys

The Houston Chepter has forwarded to this office, copies of correspond-
encs with you from December 31, 1954 to date, and it seems that you
heve arrived ot an impeasse which we hope cen be settled to the satisfec—
tion of =11 concerned.- '

In your ietler of ﬁaéembar 29, 1956, you state thet you sent your check

for $30.00 to the Chapter for 1955 chupter duss which wes cushed,

Gsn you supply us with a photostat copy of thut check? It would be evi-
dence, of course, that your chapter dues are psid through to December i,
1955. 4nd if you cen supply us, slzo, with copy of your letter wherein
you agked to be transferred to the Mississippi Chapter since y«w heve
moved vithin ite territory, we shall be glad to see what can be done to
bring sbout the trunsfer.

The Chapter hes indicated that no sction will be taken with regerd to
you nembersidp status therein mtil they hesr from The Institute, which,
of course, 18 under reguired procedure. OUnly The Institute i8s empowered
to take action with regard to the status of e corporste member,

Un the other hend, the Chepter is bound by the Rules of the 4.I.4. which
regquire thet it must curry on 1ts roster the name of & corporate member
from the time he is sssigned thereto wmtil directed by The Institute to
meks & change, one way or mnother, in thet atatdes -~ except in the cese of
of the death of = member.

¥e hope you will be able to help us resolve thiz situstion with the
Houston Chapter,

Sincerely yours,

{Mias) Florence H. Gervais
Seeretary of Membership and Records

Copy to the Sscretsry,
Hooston Chapter, A.l.h.
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

2610 Tangley
Houston 5, Texas
January 11, 1957

Miss Florence H. Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

For your information, we are enclosing copies of letters
which were written Mr. Claude H. Lindsley, corporate
member, and copies of his letters to us, which are self-
explanatory.

At the last Executive Committee Meeting of the Houston
Chapter it was decided to send this on to the Institute
and take no further action on Mr. Lindsley until we
hear from you.

Sincerely yours,

T ko, oo

Mrs. E., J. Traub
Executive Secretary
Houston Chapter, ATA

Bneclosures
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CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY, A.TI.A. Holcombe Blvd.
Architect P. O. Box 516
as. E. Hightower Ocean Springs, Miss.,
November 29, 1956

Mr., C. S. Chan, Treasurer
Houston Chapter, A.I.A.
Houston, Texas

Dear Mr. Chan:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of November 23rd.,
with reference to A.I.A. and TSA dues, for 1956.

I moved from Houston in 1954, and some months later I received

a letter from Mrs. Taft or Craft or similar name, advising me
that if I did not pay my dues to the Houston Chapter, A.I.A. I
would be suspended, I wrote her that I was no longer in Houston
and that I did not wish to cintinue the membership in Houston
Chapter; and that I did not feel that I owed anything.

She in turn advised that since I did not notify the Houston
Chapter that I had leff that I would have to pay-up before a
release could be issued for transfer.,

I made the payment but did not receive a receipt or a member-
ship card, and heard nothing more from her.

In March of this year I received a Registered Notice from Mr.
Abel B, Pierce, Jr., Secretary, advising that the 1955 dues to
Houston Chapter and TSA remained unpaid, and unless paid I would
be suspended.

I sent my check for $30.00 which was cashed. I did not receive
a receipt or Membership Card, nor have I received one from the
Houston Chapter A.I.A. since 1954, and I have not received a
Membership Card from the TSA since 1953. I did not know that I
was supposed to be a member of TSA until Mr. Pierce's letter of
March 21, 1956.

When I paid the dues (claim) for 1955, which in my opinion I

did not owe; I again requested that my membership in the Houston
Chapter be dropped.

I have been a member, in good standing, of the Institute con-
tinuously since November 1923, and have never been suspended,

or repremanded for any misconduct.

I do not intend to pay any more dues to the Houston Chapter
A.T.A, or TSA, so do what you like about the matter.

Yours very truly,

C. H. Lindsley (signed)
Claude H. Lindsley, A.I.A. C

CHL: mmh P

¢: The American Institute of
Architects
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

March 21, 1956

REGISTERED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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Mr.7Cléude H. Lindsiey
P. 0. Box 516
Ocean Springs, Miss.

n or st
New

Dear Mr.”Lindsley:

hive

OQur records indicate that your 1955 Houston Chapter,
A.I.A., and T.S.A. dues remain unpaid. -

\%Zr infor,

CHI
m the

If we do not hear from you by April 15, it will be
necessary for us to notify The American Institute
of Architects that you have been placed in a state
of suspension with the Houston Chapter. -

Yours very truly, -

Abel B. Pierce, Jr., Sécfetary
Houston Chapter, AIA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
quoted, or published without written permis:

ABP:ET



or stud
ew Y,

S For infor

CHIV!
the

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

urposes only. Not to be recopied,
e. NW, Washington, DC 20006

hives

©

=g

quoted, or published without written permissi

HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

2610 Tangley
Houston 5, Texas
January 23, 1956

Mr, Claude H, Lindsley, A.I.A.
P. 0. Box 516
Ocean Springs, Miss.

Dear:Mr. Lindsley:

We haﬁe your letter of December 16 advising that you
have been living in Mississippi for the past two years.,

You have never requested a transfer to another chapter
of the AIA and until you do transfer you will be con-
sidered a member of the Houston Chapter and should pay
dues to this chapter.

According to the Institute by-laws you must remain a
member of one of the chapters in order to belong to
the National. :

Upon receipt of a letter requesting transfer, and your
check in the amount of $30.,00 covering 1955 dues, we
will be glad to notify The Institute that you are
desirous of transferring to a Mississippi chapter.

May we have an early reply?

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

Earline M. Traub
Executive Secretary

Houston Chapter, AIA
ET/s
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CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY, A.I.A.
Architect

Holcombe Boulevard

Chas. E. Hightower P. 0. Box 516
Ocean Springs, Miss.

Ocean Springs, Miss.
December 16,1955

Mrs. E. J. Traub, Ex. Sec.
Houston Chapter, A.I.A.
2610 Tangley

Houston, Texas

Dear Mrs, Traub:

I am in receipt of statement sent me at 5210
Morningside.

For the past two years I have been residing in
Mississippi.

Sincerely yours,

C. H. Lindsley /ew

Claude H. Lindsley
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CLAUDE H. LINDSLEY, ATA

Architect
Holcombe Boulevard 5210 Morningside Drivé
P. O. Box 516 Houston 5, Texas
Ocean Springs, Miss.
Chas. E. Hightower December 21, 1954

Houston Chapter A.I.A.
Mrs. E. J. Traub
Executive Secretary
2610 Tangley

Houston, Texas

Dear Mrs. Traub:

Enclosing herewith check for dues on
Houston Chapter and ®.S.A. for 1954.

Please make note of our change of address
as I do not recall notice coming to me prior to this one
received last week,

Very truly yours,
C. H. Lindsley (signed)

Claude H. Lindsley

cc: Texas Society of Architects

[

~Enclosure C

327 Perry Brooks Building
Austin 1, Texas
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

CENTENNIAL YEAR 1857-1957

2610 Tangley
Houston 5, Texas
January 30, 1957

Miss Florence H, Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

We have copy of your letter dated January 28 to Mr.
Claude H. Lindsley.

In referring to copy of our letter to you of January
11 we note that we did not advise you that Mr.
Lindsley's 1955 dues to the Houston Chapter and TSA
had been paide A check from Mr. Lindsley was
received in April of 1956 covering these dues but no
letter accompanied the check.

We sincerely negret this oversight on our part.

Mrs. E. J. Traub :

‘Executive Secretary
Houston Chapter, AIA

A NEW CENTURY BECKONS
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FILE COPY - PLEASE RETUGN

Pebrusry 14, 1957

W

r. Cluude H. Lindsley, A.l.i.
F. Uo Box 5l6

Ucean Springs, Mississippi
Desr Mr. Lindsley:

We huve received, wnder dute of Jenuary 30th, the following informsi,
tion frow the Exscutive Secretary of the Houston Chepters

"He have copy of your letter dated Jaznuary 28 to
HMr. Clsude H. Lindsley.

Min referring to eopy of our letter to you of Janu-
ary i1l we note that we did not advise you that Mr.
Lindsley's 1955 dues te the Houston Chepter and TSA
heve been peid. 4 check from Mr, Lindsley wes received

. in April of 1956 covering these dues but no letter ac-
eompenied the check.

"We sincerely regret this oversizht on our part.®

That iz one point settled.

There remalns, now, copy of your reguest theresfter %o tranefer your
assignment to the Hississeippl Chspter to straighten out this record,
in accordence with my previous letter to you of January <gth,

Hoping to bezr from you &t your gonvenience,

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais )
Secretary of Membership end Records

Co.y to the Executivs decretury, : :
Houston Chapter, &#.I.4
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

CENTENNIAL YEAR 1857-1957
January 28, 1958

Miss Florence H. Gervails

Secretary of Membership & Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW §
Washington 6, D. C. _

Dear Miss Gervais:

The last communication we have in our files covering Mr.
Claude H. Lindsley, Corporate member, is copy of letter
to him written by you dated February 14, 1957, regarding
his transfer to a Mississippi Chapter. There is nothing
which indicates that he has been cleared from this

Chapter,

May we remove his name from our Chapter rolls?

//G. All€n Heidbreder, Secretary
Houston Chapter, AIA

GAH:ET

A NEW CENTURY BECKONS

nbae,
:




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

JERET 35N - 8D T

Februsry 28, 1958

e, G, 4

Hous tcm
South Coug
Housbon,

isreder, Secrelary

Jefia
¥

1ding - Hipth Floor

In resgonse to your letter of Janwry &, 1958 we heve heard

nothdng Turther from Clazude l. Lindsley requesting that his

Chapter assignuent be transferred to the Mississippi Chepter.

Under the circusstsnces Mr. Lindsley must be continued on your

Gnup 2y rolls.
If be i@ indebted for Chapter dues s you kaow the Chapter msy

recommand thet his corgsorete membershly be suspended or

KR

terainated for such indebtedness snd sction will be trken thereon

under watebliszhed ;rocedure.

Sincerely yours,

¥ilorence H. Gervsis
‘ gtary of Mambership snd Records
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

April 1, 1958 |
(s
7

JL05¢*/}’ N =
Miss Florence H. Gervais

(1K &~ D
Secretary of Membership & Records -t 0 (2 ¢ SS%PLV}“J
1735 New York Avenue, N [* /
Washington 6, D. C. Ry N/
yes L
L/ Pt

Dear Miss Gervais:

Replying to your letter of February 28, we wish to advise
that the Executive Committee of the Houston Chapter would
like very much to remove Mr., Claude H. Lindsley's name from
our membership rolls. -

Since Mr. Lindsley informed us in 1956 that he did not wish

to have anything more to do with the Houston Chapter and the
Texas Society of Architects, and since we heard nothing
further from you after copy of your letter of February 14,1957,
to Mr. Lindsley, the Executive Committee decided not to send
him any more dues statements. At the time this decision was
reached, Mr, Lindsley was current with his dues.

We thought we had better notify you that we have not forwarded
Mr. Lindsley a dues statement since 1956,

G. Allen(Heidbreder, Secretary
Houston Chapter, AIA

GAH:ET
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Apedl 17, 1958

nm Hr. [dndsley:

Ck"h‘iﬁ is with further vefevenwm to esrlier sorrespondence with you
and the Sovston Chepter eemam:ing youy segipnment snd ebligation
for dusa paymeniz to the Chay :

As heg heen y@iﬂﬁéﬁ out o yeou, every sorporete member of the A 1.4,
st alge e apelipned 6o and remein g member of a losal chapter so
long ae his pembership 1s in effest, This is a provision of the By-
igwe of The Yostdtute, one which we are ohliged to observe, snd to
which therve are ne exceptions eweng the over 12,000 corpowate A,1.4,
nenbers .,

In your case, according to our vecords you ave assiged te the Housten
Chapter. That Chepter, however, advises us that I% hes not bliled
you for chepter duse since 1956 Because of your stutement ﬁzﬁa‘h you
wished to have no further connection with 1%,

In cup mrevious o -m-.u- it wes sugpested that you veutest g
transler for aﬁa&gmmt to the I&aaﬁéa&w& Chapter in yhoss territory
you are now located., This letter 18 to express the hope that you
will take thie acblon ot ouce, mmgg'ﬁ:atwmmwm&mp-
toy assigrment can be %e%laﬁ setisfnotorily,

If this 1s not mccording to your wishes, snd you thorefore remin sse
signed to the Houston Cherler, we must advise you thet 1t willle necessary
for you to teke ocare of your Gw.igatm for dues to thgt crapler or the
Tnstitute will b forced to oanvel your membership,

Ve  very muoh hepe that you w1l not allow this to happen,

Avedting your reply at your carly convenionece,

Sirooraly yours,

Fiovence H. Gervals
Seoretory of Membershiy: ond Reoords

Oopy to the Sseretery
Houston Chapler, A.1.A,
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The American Institute of Architects
Mississippi Chapter

January 22, 1964

Miss Jan Talbot
4602 Park Court
Bellaire 101, Texas

( Hoesstor, Clagste, 414

Dear Miss Talbot:

One of our members has asked that I find out from the
Houston Chapter the status of a Mr. Claude H. Lindsley
who has been and as far as we know still is a member
of the Houston Chapter.

In late 1962 I wrote the Institute and at that time
they told me Mr. Lindsley was a member of the Houston
Chapter. I did not know that it was possible to work
in one area (Mr. Lindsley practices in Ocean Springs,
Miss.) and hold membership in a chapter located in
another area. The Institute wrote that this was

not illegal and so we dropped the matter.

Mr. Lindsley is still practicing in Mississippi and
still uses the "AIA" initials after his name. In oxder
to remain a member in good standing of the Institute

he must, of course, remain a member in good standing

of a chapter. We simply want to know if he is a

member in good standing of your chapter. If he is

not, could you let us know if the Institute has been

so advised.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Mrs. Sally McDavid
Executive Secretary

P. 0. Box 9783 Jackson, Mississippi Telephone 362-4108
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Februaxy 3, 1964

Mrs. Sally McDavid, Executive Secretary
Mississippi Chapter, AIA

P, O, Box 9783

Jackson, Mississippi

Dear Mxe. Mchavid:

Please forgive the delay in answering your letter of
January 22 regarding Claude H. Lindsley. It took quite
a bit of file digging to come up with a clear picture
of Mr. Lindsley's Standing in this Chapter.

Although he notified this chapter in December, 1954 of
his change of address, he has never requested a transfer
of his membexrship, even after several letters from both
the Chapter and the Institute urging him to do so. He
has also been notified that he must be assigned to a
local chapter or state organization. The last dues pay-
ment we received from Mr. Lindsley was foxr 1955 dues.
When billed for 1956 dues he notified us that he wanted
nothing furthexr to do with the Houston Chaptexr or the
Texas Society of Architects and would not pay the dues.
We took him at his woxd and notified the Institute in
April, 1958 that we would like to remove his name from
our membership xrolls. The Institute asked us to send
Mr, Lindsley a statement of his back dues, which we did,
and that is the last we have heard on the matter.
Although no official notification 1s in our files, we
assumed that his membership had been terminated,

Just to set the record straight, I will write to the
Institute for clarification of Mr. Lindsley's status
and repeat our request for termination.

Sincerely,

(Miss) Jerrxe Mabxy
Executive Secretary

g’ﬁﬁ&cc: The American Institute of Architects
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HOUSTON CHAPTER

W

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

26175 FANNIN = HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

February 3, 1964

/?63

A
Miss Maureen Marx, Manager \\<f§E§
Membership Procedures ;>f/_
The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Miss Marx:

Please refer to the enclosed correspondence to and from
the Mississippi Chapter, ATA concerning Claude H. Lindsley.

SN

§

Since Mr. Lindsley has not paid dues to this Chapter since °“~'D_g
1955, the Executive Committee decided to recommend that T,
the Institute terminate his membership in April of 1958.

This was replied to by the Institute asking us to send

a statement of back dues to Mr. Lindsley. This was done,

we heard nothing further from him and erroneously assumed

that the matter was closed and dropped his name from our
membership rolls.

We would like to follow the matter up now by repeating

our recommendation that his membership be terminated.
Correspondence in your files should indicate that Mr. Lindsley
has been amply informed of Institute procedure, and is

well aware of the fact that he can not remain a member of

the Institute without being assigned to a local chapter or
state organization.

Will you please check your records and let me know the
status of his membership?

Sincerely, ~ o
@ /2
/4 REE e, iy
/ y /(‘
(Miss) Jerre Mabry ‘“%Thﬁ : %%ﬁg
Executive Secretary s \\\\ P-4

e N %

cc: Mississippi Chapter, ATA
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Februayy 13, 1964

ﬂ!‘, g&i‘ﬂlﬁ H. Iiiﬁdﬂlﬁy
P. 0. Pox 516
Ocean Springs, Hiusissippl

Dear Hy. Lindsley:

The Egecutive Secretary of the Houstun Chapter has informed
ug that you have not paid Chapter dues since 1955. Yeu

are no doubt aware that eviéry wesber of AIA must be assigned
to & Chapter and is obligated to pay dues sud assessments

‘leviad by the Chapter.

Bacause of this indebredness, the Chaptey has vecor ~
that your torporate m&@ in The ATA be t&m&u&
if the matter is not attendad to by Mawch 16, 1964, we will

have no cholee but to teke guch action.

We sincerely hope that you will comtact the Houston Chaptex
{2615 Yonnin, Houston 2, Texas) regarding the matter within
the time spucified &ﬁwa = pather than allow your mewmbership
to lapse for non-payment of dues.

Sincerely yours,

Hembeyship Procedures

ccr Wiss Jerre Mabry, Bwec.«Becty., HoustonChapter



Mexch 19, 1964

¥r. Clauds B. Linmdsley
¥e 0. Box 516 g
‘ -am W ﬂﬂi!ﬁwi

Deay Hﬁ. Lindgiey:

As par our telephone conversation of today, we will

- withhold further action on the request of the Houston
Chepter to terminate your corporvate mesberahip wntil

- you have consulted the Chaptey and we have received
further ianstruetions as to vhat digposition should he
made of your meuberahiy'

»ﬁhm&uﬁwﬂ@nmﬁ%i&etﬂﬂwmiﬁmra

wieks and wiil tuke the matter up personally with the
Mﬁﬁx‘«.

: Simtwiy mﬁ, |

ikm:een &rx, Mimagey
Mewhership Procedures

e¢ct Executive Secretary, Bouston Chapter, AZA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

! 3 The Octagon’ @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecucive 3-7050

. |
= . May 13, 1964

Migs Jerre Mabry, Exec.-Secty.
Rouston Chapter, AIA

2615 Pannin

Houston, Texas

néar Miss mﬁryz

He are wtﬂag to ascertain if Mr. Claude H. Ls.ndnlay
has ever paid his dues in arrears. ,

Wou may recall he telephoned The Iustitute to advise
us that he was teking the matter up with the Chapter
and requested that action be withheld on the request
to terminate his memborship. ‘

If he hasn't paid his dues, shall we procesd with f£inal
sction on the termination? Or, does the Chapter wish
to vecommend snother course?

Awaiting your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Mmureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures
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HOUSTON CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

2675 FANNIN - HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

May 18, 1964

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mrs. Marx:

Thank you for your letter of May 13 concerning
Claude H. Lindsley.

This Chapter has not received payment for his
back dues, nor have we heard from Mr. Lindsley

in any way. Therefore, please proceed with final
gction on his membership termination.

(Enough is enough!)

Sincerely,

#iss) Jerre Mabr 7/
Executive Secretary CT}Z;VZ7Z

/



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AveNug, N.W., WasHingroN 6, D.C.

REPORT ON RECOMMENDATION OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

TO THE SECRETARY

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS: May..25.,..1964..
Name of Member Claude H, Lindsley Chapter: Houston
Corporate Membership Record:

Elected: 1923

AI.A. Dues: 1963 paid
Chapter Dues: Owes for past dues from 1955

The recommendation of the Houston Chapter
that the corporate membership of Claude H, Lindsley

be terminated for non-payment of chapter dues is attached.

Recommendation :

On the record above submitted, The Committee on Membership recommends that

the corporate membership of Claude H. Lindsley in The
American Institute of Architects and Houston Chapter,
the Texas State Organization, be terminated, effective
May 18, 1964 , for the non-payment of chapter dues.

THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP:
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Chairman

CERTIFICATION OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

As Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, I hereby certify that, under
authority vested in me by The Board of Directors of The Institute, I have this day
directed that the corporate membership of Claude H. Lindsley

in The Institute and the Houston Chapter, the Texas _
State Organization, be terminated for non-payment of chapter dues effective

May 18, 1964, .

--------- - Sccretary . AhM_\
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{
I ordance wi request of the " Houston  Chapter, ALk,

that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, The Board,

as required by the provisions of Chapter I, Article 2, Section 5, paragraph (d-3), of
The Institute by-laws, terminated your membership in The Institute and in all its

component organizations of which you were a member, effective , 19

The Board regrets your withdrawal from membership and hopes that you will

Secretary.

soon return to The Institute.

Date Juoe $ , 19 “
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

June 25, 1364

Bouston Chapter, AXA
3638 Richooud ivenue
Houston, Texas

tear ¥Me. Scott:

Tha former Secratary of The Iastitute, Clinton Gamble,
informed us that while attending the Convention fa St.
Louts, he spoke to one of the Officers of the Nouston
Chapter concerning the possibility of canceling the
terminatien of memborship of Mr. Claude B. Lindsley.

~ The records of the Chapter will reflect that after much

m:w* w?;;iﬁﬁ&y’a wenbership was terminated
at the vegquest o Chepter for non-payment of dues,
effactive May 18, 196h. ' ’

Aftar notification to this effect was fssved, Nr. Liodsley
telaphoned Mr. Sumble to sscertain if sowething ceuld be
done about the situstion as he valuss his AXA mesdership

but doas wot derive auy benefits frow assigeseut in the
Chapter in view of his location. He is also quite & distance
from the Mississippi Chapter.

Mr. Gawble indicsted the Chapter may look favorsbiy em

the suggestion thet the termination be rescinded, -

If w0, parhaps the Chapter would permit his eluction as

& Meubor Bmervitus for which he is eligible haviag been

admitted to corperste mesbership fo 1923 « and in view of

his age {alewst 72).

gt mxi Wi&:: hearing your mam;ata on the matter. If
avorable action is raquestad, we will procead accordingly.

Othervise the termfnation will stand. 7

gincerely yours,

Hauzesn Marx, Monsger
Hesbership Frocodures

tcs  Exec.vBecty. , Boustomn Chapter, AJA
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HOUSTON CHAPTER THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

2675 FANNIN ~ HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

July 23, 1964

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mrs. Marx:

In response to your letter of June 25, the possibility
of rescinding the termination of Claude H. Lindsley was
discussed at the July 20 meeting of the Houston Chapter,
ATA Executive Committee. After reviewing the files for
background on this matter, the Executive Committee voted
unanimously to let the termination stand.

Sincerely,

ez

(Miss) Jerre Mabr
Executive Secretary

JuL 21 1964
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July 28, 1964

e

&

Migs Jerre Mabry, Ewec.-Secty.
Houston Chaptex, AXA

2615 Fenain

Houston, Texas

Dear Mims Mabry:

Thank you for your Jletters of July 23rd regarding
CI.aude 1. Lindsley/and C, L. Jenkins.

The tn niiation of Nr. Lindsley will rewmain in effect
and M, Jenking' application for Membership Emeritus
will be presented to the Secretary for fimal action
at the first npparmnity.

As usually in the past, after he bas sttended to the
matter, final notification will be issued.

8iacerely

Maursen Merx, Manager
Mewbership Procedures

&l w& ‘fw 4





